

rITEM NO.101 COURT NO.5 SECTION IIA  
(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2004

BACHAN SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.408 of 2005  
(With appln(s). for permission to file addl. documents and exemption  
from filing O.T. and with office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO.599 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.  
(in Crl.A.1176/04) Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

(in Crl.A.408/05) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

(in SLP(Crl.) 599/07) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for about half an  
hour.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

Cases cited:

1954 SCR 475

1974 Supple. (1) SCC 551

2000 (6) SCC 89

1999 (9) SCC 525

1995 (4) SCC 728