

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (S) . 1 1 7 6 O F 2 0 0 4

BACH A N S I N G H & A N R .

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F B I H A R

Respondent(s)

W I T H
Crl. Appeal No. 4 0 8 of 2 0 0 5
W I T H
Crl. Appeal No. of 2 0 0 8
(@ S L P (Crl) No. 5 9 9 of 2 0 0 7)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kaila s h Chand, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Sanjai Ku m a r P a t h a k , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.
Sinha and His Lordship.

Crimin al Appeal No. 4 0 8 of 2 0 0 5 is dismissed.

Crimin al Appeal No. 1 1 7 6 of 2 0 0 4 is allowed.

Leave granted in S.L. P .(Crl) No. 5 9 9 of 2 0 0 7 and
appellants K ail a s h Singh and Ku m a r Singh are acquitted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the detailed
signed judgment.
(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master

[SIGN E D R E P O R T A B L E JUDG M E N T IS PLAC E D ON TH E

FI L E]